10

11
12
13

14
15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FC-R-2016-32
CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT

Resolution

RESOLUTION: Authorize the payment of $3,552.00 to the Smithfield Fire Department
for 1/7 of Grant Match for training trailer.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CFD COMMITTEE AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS: Smithfield Fire Department is acting as the host community for an AFG
Regional Grant.

WHEREAS: This host community along with Cumberland, North Smithfield,
Blackstone, Woonsocket, Lincoln and Bellingham are cost sharing of a
grant match totaling $24,863.

WHEREAS: This grant is being used to purchase a Safety and Survival Training
Simulator Trailer.

WHEREAS: Cumberland’s share of the total cost is $3,552.00.

WHEREAS: Chief of the Department is responsible for adequate availability for

training of the members of the CFD.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

RESOLVED: This authorizes the payment of $3,552.00 out of account 1008.

Approved this 28™ day of June, 2016

| e (e Ll

BruceA Lemois, Chairman Debra Auclair, Clerk

YAY: NAY

! 0


Bruce Lemois
Stamp

Bruce Lemois
Typewritten Text
7

Bruce Lemois
Typewritten Text
0


CUMBERLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT

3502 MENDON ROAD
CUMBERLAND, RI 02864

FIRE
DEPARTMENT Phone:(401) 658-0544
) Fax:(401) 658-2198
Kenneth A. Finlay Cell:(401) 474-0314
Chief of Department kfinlay@CumberlandFire.org

Cumberland Fire Committee
Mr. Bruce Lemois, Chairman
Re: Invoice submitted for approval

June 20,2016

Mr. Chairman;

Attached please find an invoice from Smithfield Fire Department, as the host
community, requesting 1/7" share for the cost of the Safety and Survival Trailer. This
trailer was purchased through the cooperative efforts of North Smithfield, Smithfield,
Blackstone, Woonsocket, Cumberland, Lincoln, and Bellingham. | am asking for approval
of this request, funding source would be Line 5435, thank you.

Sincerely,

KennetivA. Finlavy

Kenneth A. Finlay
Chief of Department



SMITHFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT

May 31, 2016

INVOICE #SIMULATOR-CUMBERLAND

Bill To
Customer Cumberland Fire District
Address 1530 Mendon Road
Cumberland, Rl 02864 |
| Phone 401-333-4311
|
Qty. | Item# | Description Line Total

1 Cost-match for Training Simulator (1/7 of $24,863) $3,552.00

AFG Regional Grant

Total $3,552.00

Smithfield Fire Department

607 Putnam Pike, Smithfield, RI 02828 | www.smithfieldfire.com
p. 401-949-1330 | f.401-949-1192 |




- AFETV 5 SURVIVI\L TRNNIN(. wummg

By Persenal Protection Equipment Spaclalists &

Proposal
October 28, 2015

Smithfield Fire Department

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this
proposal for the manufacture of a Guardian
Safety and Survival Systems Simulator,
patent # US 7,901,212 B2.

This proposal is based on the specifications
outlined to PPES by representatives from
Brigham Industries.

U. 8. Patent # 7,901,212 B2 October 28, 2015




Basic Simulator Includes:

B 30’ x 8 Trailer with a 4’ V-Nose, 14,000 GVW AND

@

Total blackened environment

Teeter totter/unstable floor

Two floors setup

Set of stairs

Breaching wall

Removable rope entanglement

Removable open floor joists

2 smoke machines for light smoke, one on each floor with safe smoke

Leaking gas lines and valves (uses compressed air)

2 floor collapses each weighs over 250lb and have 11" hinges with 1" pins made of %" steel and
has 6 hinges for safety

e Heavy debris and large beams

e 2 openings in the floor to do a man down and plug locks to keep closed when not in use for
safety. A movable breaching wall on top floor with Dur-a-rock in center for breaching
Obstacles

Romex wall with debris pieces held by romex wire and woven through the wall

2 wall frames as broken debris pieces

All debris, walls and beams are labeled for placement with a book provided.

® ® & e @& @ @ @

@ & @ @

U.S. Patent # 7,901,212 B2 October 28, 2015






