1							
2	FC-R-2016-32						
3	CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT						
4		Resolution					
5 6	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the payment of \$3,552.00 to the Smithfield Fire Department for 1/7 of Grant Match for training trailer.					
7 8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CFD COMMITTEE AS FOLLOWS:						
9 10	WHEREAS:	Smithfield Fire Department is acting as the host community for an AFG Regional Grant.					
11 12 13	WHEREAS:	This host community along with Cumberland, North Smithfield, Blackstone, Woonsocket, Lincoln and Bellingham are cost sharing of a grant match totaling \$24,863.					
14 15	WHEREAS:	This grant is being used to purchase a Safety and Survival Training Simulator Trailer.					
16	WHEREAS:	Cumberland's share of the total cost is \$3,552.00.					
17 18	WHEREAS:	Chief of the Department is responsible for adequate availability for training of the members of the CFD.					
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:						
20	RESOLVED:	This authorizes the payment of \$3,552.00 out of account 1008.					
21							
22	Approved this 28 th day of June, 2016						
23							
24	- July AC	Muc Auraulais _					
25	B Bruce A. Lemois, Ch	nairman Debra Auclair. Clerk					
26	YAY:	NAY					
	1	0					



CUMBERLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT

3502 MENDON ROAD CUMBERLAND, RI 02864

> Phone:(401) 658-0544 Fax:(401) 658-2198 Cell:(401) 474-0314 kfinlay@CumberlandFire.org

Cumberland Fire Committee

Mr. Bruce Lemois, Chairman

Re: Invoice submitted for approval

June 20,2016

Mr. Chairman;

Attached please find an invoice from Smithfield Fire Department, as the host community, requesting $1/7^{th}$ share for the cost of the Safety and Survival Trailer. This trailer was purchased through the cooperative efforts of North Smithfield, Smithfield, Blackstone, Woonsocket, Cumberland, Lincoln, and Bellingham. I am asking for approval of this request, funding source would be Line 5435, thank you.

Sincerely,

Kenneth A. Finlay

Kenneth A. Finlay

Chief of Department

SMITHFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT May 31, 2016

INVOICE #SIMULATOR-CUMBERLAND

Bill To		
Customer	Cumberland Fire District	
Address	1530 Mendon Road Cumberland, RI 02864	
Phone	401-333-4311	

Qty.	Item#	Description			Line Total
1		Cost-match for Training Simulator (1/7 of \$24,863)			\$3,552.00
		AFG Regional Grant			
			-		
				Total	\$3,552.00







Proposal October 28, 2015

Smithfield Fire Department

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal for the manufacture of a Guardian Safety and Survival Systems Simulator, patent # US 7,901,212 B2.

This proposal is based on the specifications outlined to PPES by representatives from Brigham Industries.



Basic Simulator Includes:

B 30' x 8' Trailer with a 4' V-Nose, 14,000 GVW

AND

- Total blackened environment
- Teeter totter/unstable floor
- Two floors setup
- Set of stairs
- Breaching wall
- Removable rope entanglement
- Removable open floor joists
- 2 smoke machines for light smoke, one on each floor with safe smoke
- Leaking gas lines and valves (uses compressed air)
- 2 floor collapses each weighs over 250lb and have 11" hinges with 1" pins made of ¼" steel and has 6 hinges for safety
- Heavy debris and large beams
- 2 openings in the floor to do a man down and plug locks to keep closed when not in use for safety. A movable breaching wall on top floor with Dur-a-rock in center for breaching
- Obstacles
- Romex wall with debris pieces held by romex wire and woven through the wall
- 2 wall frames as broken debris pieces
- All debris, walls and beams are labeled for placement with a book provided.



